

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

RF23-571

### **Request:**

1. Does the Trust use an Electronic Health Record (EHR) for clinical documentation?
2. If yes to (1), who is the principal software provider for this record system?
3. If yes to (1), which EHR system is currently in use?
4. If yes to (1), is this EHR system used across all clinical departments and sites in the Trust?
5. If no to (1), does the Trust have a timeline to implement an EHR system?
6. If the Trust has plans to implement a new EHR system, which software provider has been chosen to provide an EHR system?

### **Response:**

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

1. Yes
2. Altera
3. Sunrise
4. Yes
5. N/A
6. N/A

**(DATE OF RESPONSE: 22 SEPTEMBER 2023)**

